BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

খে হার্মিনার উদ্দেয়গ

Memo No. 27.12.2672.031.02.015.19.116

Date: 06-08-2019

The Independ

with and analger

viere ever

## e-Tender Notice (LTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for Construction of Electrical Distribution Line under the geographical area of Dhaka PBS-1/3/Gazipur PBS-1/2/Manikgonj PBS/Tangail PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Sub-Package/  Description of Works    Lot No.	Tender	Closing	Closing
	ID No.	Date	Time
Construction of 21.588 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2	348327		10:00 AM
Construction of 22.999 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2	348328	11-09-2019	10:30 AM
Construction of 23.868 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2	348329		11:00 AM
Construction of 21.511 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2	348330		11:30 AM
Construction of 25.161 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS	348331		12:00 PM
Construction of 25.705 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS	348332		12:30 PM
Construction of 24.207 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS	348333		1:00 PM
Construction of 25.73 km 11 KV Line under Dhaka PBS-1	348334		1:30 PM
Construction of 30.633 km 11 KV Line under Dhaka PBS-3	348335		2:00 PM
Construction of 24.352 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1	348336	12-09-2019	10:00 AM
Construction of 27.566 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1	348339		10:30 AM
Construction of 24.867 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1	348340		11:00 AM
Construction of 25.298 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1	348341		11:30 AM
Construction of 25.369 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1	348342		12:00 PM
Construction of 24.761 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS	348343		12:30 PM
Construction of 25.02 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS	348344		1:00 PM
Construction of 25.170 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS	348345		1:30 PM
Construction of 25.298 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS	348346		2:00 PM
	Construction of 21.588 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2 Construction of 22.999 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2 Construction of 23.868 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2 Construction of 21.511 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2 Construction of 25.161 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS Construction of 25.705 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS Construction of 24.207 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS Construction of 25.73 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS Construction of 25.73 km 11 KV Line under Dhaka PBS-1 Construction of 30.633 km 11 KV Line under Dhaka PBS-3 Construction of 24.352 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1 Construction of 27.566 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1 Construction of 24.867 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1 Construction of 25.298 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1 Construction of 25.369 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1 Construction of 24.761 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS Construction of 25.02 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS	Description of WorksID No.Construction of 21.588 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348327Construction of 22.999 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348328Construction of 23.868 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348329Construction of 21.511 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348330Construction of 25.161 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS348331Construction of 25.705 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS348332Construction of 24.207 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348333Construction of 25.73 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348334Construction of 24.352 km 11 KV Line under Dhaka PBS-1348336Construction of 27.566 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348339Construction of 27.566 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348344Construction of 25.298 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348341Construction of 25.298 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348342Construction of 25.309 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348342Construction of 25.02 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348343Construction of 25.02 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348343Construction of 25.02 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348343Construction of 25.170 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348344Construction of 25.170 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348344	Description of WorksID No.DateConstruction of 21.588 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348327Construction of 22.999 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348328Construction of 23.868 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348329Construction of 21.511 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-2348330Construction of 25.161 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS348331Construction of 25.705 km 11 KV Line under Manikgonj PBS348333Construction of 25.705 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348333Construction of 25.73 km 11 KV Line under Dhaka PBS-1348334Construction of 26.33 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348336Construction of 27.566 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348340Construction of 25.298 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348341Construction of 25.369 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348342Construction of 25.02 km 11 KV Line under Gazipur PBS-1348343Construction of 25.02 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348344Construction of 25.170 km 11 KV Line under Tangail PBS348345

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank's branches Tender ID No. 348327, 348328, 348329, 348330, 348331, 348332, 348333, 348334 & 348335 up to 09-09-08-2019 at 17:00 PM & Tender ID No. 348336, 348339, 348340, 348341, 348342, 348343, 348344, 348345 & 348346 up to 11-09-2019 at 17:00 PM . Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

বাপবিবো/জন(2705-90)2027-20

Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Dhaka Zone (North), Savar, Dhaka. Phone-02-7792148 e-mail : <u>sedhkreb@gmail.com</u>.

ISO 9001, ISO 114001 & OHSAS 18001 Certified

8 3: 15-11 আরিফ হো ন্তপ-পরিচালক (কারিগরী) ত হ্যাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয় ঢাকা জোন (উত্তর), বাপবিবো, ঢাকা।

[D:\New Folder\e-GP All Works\e-Tender Notice.doc